
BME TOTAL
MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL STRENGTH

HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE

CHIEF CONSTABLE 1 1.00 1 1.00 100.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1 1.00
 

DEP.CHIEF CONST 1 1.00 1 1.00 100.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1 1.00

ASST.CHIEF CONST 3 3.00 3 3.00 100.00 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 25.00 4 4.00

CHIEF SUPT 13 13.00 2 2.00 15 15.00 86.67 13.33 0 0.00 0.00 15 15.00

SUPERINTENDENT 33 33.00 1 1.00 34 34.00 97.37 2.63 4 4.00 4 4.00 10.53 38 38.00

CHIEF INSPECTOR 49 48.80 18 17.75 67 66.55 73.53 26.47 1 1.00 1 1.00 1.47 68 67.55

INSPECTOR 205 204.52 41 39.96 246 244.48 83.59 16.41 9 9.00 1 1.00 10 10.00 3.91 256 254.48

SERGEANT 558 557.70 164 155.57 722 713.27 77.68 22.32 37 37.00 7 7.00 44 44.00 5.74 766 757.27

CONSTABLE 2771 2763.81 1311 1228.92 4082 3992.73 68.25 31.75 154 153.34 50 48.36 204 201.70 4.76 4286 4194.43

TOTAL POLICE 3634 3625.83 1537 1445.20 5171 5071.03 70.65 29.35 206 205.34 58 56.36 264 261.70 4.86 5435 5332.73
N.B Excludes Secondments & Career Breaks

 WHITE BME TOTAL
MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL STRENGTH

HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE HC FTE

SPECIAL 7 6.76 3 2.43 10 9.19 72.73 27.27 1 0.73 1 0.73 10.00 11 9.92

EO 11 11.00 12 12.00 23 23.00 47.83 52.17 0 0.00 0.00 23 23.00

PO 115 114.41 86 77.40 201 191.81 57.14 42.86 5 5.00 4 3.57 9 8.57 4.48 210 200.38

SO 224 217.77 197 180.05 421 397.82 53.86 46.14 13 12.76 6 5.88 19 18.64 4.51 440 416.46

SC6 226 218.08 231 220.08 457 438.16 49.37 50.63 8 7.60 9 7.00 17 14.60 3.72 474 452.76

SC5 153 145.38 235 206.63 388 352.01 39.21 60.79 5 5.00 10 9.37 15 14.37 3.87 403 366.38

SC4 729 715.65 951 852.90 1680 1568.55 43.67 56.33 33 32.28 32 28.39 65 60.67 3.87 1745 1629.22

SC3 157 148.21 469 384.78 626 532.99 25.77 74.23 11 11.00 15 12.88 26 23.88 4.15 652 556.87

SC2 36 33.54 95 75.60 131 109.14 27.21 72.79 1 1.00 4 3.50 5 4.50 3.82 136 113.64

SC1 16 15.50 5 3.99 21 19.49 76.19 23.81 0 0.00 0.00 21 19.49

ACR 2 2.00 4 4.00 6 6.00 33.33 66.67 0 0.00 0.00 6 6.00
.

MANUAL 1 1.00 1 1.00 100.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1 1.00

TOTAL 1677 1629.30 2288 2019.86 3965 3649.16 42.30 57.70 77 75.37 80 70.59 157 145.96 3.81 4122 3795.12
N.B Excludes Secondments, Police Authority & Career Breaks but includes PCSO's  
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POLICE STAFF STRENGTH

GRADE Male % of 
Grade

Female % 
of Grade

BME % of 
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Strength
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POLICE STRENGTH

RANK
WHITE

Male % of 
Rank

Female % 
of Rank

BME % of 
Total 

Strength

 



 
 

Retirements Other 
Leavers Appointments Strength

Monthly 
strength  
change

Strength 
Change from 

31-Mar-09

Compulsory 
Redundancy

Voluntary 
Redundancy

Other 
Leavers Appointments Strength

Monthly 
strength 
change

Strength Change 
from 31-Mar-09 Strength

Strength 
Change from 

31-Mar-09
5895 4599 771

13 10 23 29 5901 6 6 1 0 16 17 29 4611 12 12 768 -3
17 5 22 14 5893 -8 -2 1 0 17 18 18 4611 0 12 766 -5
21 14 35 22 5880 -13 -15 0 0 20 20 36 4627 16 28 759 -12
16 16 32 12 5860 -20 -35 0 0 23 23 21 4625 -2 26 755 -16
6 11 17 17 5860 0 -35 0 0 18 18 34 4641 16 42 748 -23
23 6 29 17 5848 -12 -47 0 0 22 22 39 4658 17 59 768 -3
23 9 32 28 5844 -4 -51 0 0 26 26 8 4640 -18 41 757 -14
15 5 20 29 5853 9 -42 4 0 17 21 27 4646 6 47 752 -19
19 11 30 8 5831 -22 -64 0 0 10 10 10 4646 0 47 751 -20
15 6 21 26 5836 5 -59 0 0 24 24 40 4662 16 63 757 -14
17 14 31 25 5830 -6 -65 0 0 27 27 19 4654 -8 55 746 -25
26 10 36 21 5815 -15 -80 0 0 31 31 56 4679 25 80 776 5
24 7 31 23 5807 -8 -88 0 0 25 25 13 4667 -12 68 761 -10
18 3 21 31 5817 10 -78 0 0 26 26 12 4653 -14 54 751 -20
12 12 24 0 5793 -24 -102 0 0 35 35 50 4668 15 69 765 -6
20 11 31 8 5770 -23 -125 0 0 28 28 0 4640 -28 41 761 -10
19 7 26 24 5768 -2 -127 0 2 38 40 16 4616 -24 17 751 -20
27 5 32 0 5736 -32 -159 1 13 33 47 3 4572 -44 -27 741 -30
18 3 21 2 5717 -19 -178 0 1 31 32 3 4543 -29 -56 737 -34
19 2 21 6 5702 -15 -193 2 12 9 23 2 4522 -21 -77 736 -35
17 5 22 0 5680 -22 -215 3 0 30 33 0 4489 -33 -110 733 -38
27 3 30 2 5652 -28 -243 4 9 16 29 2 4462 -27 -137 731 -40
19 8 27 3 5628 -24 -267 1 26 22 49 11 4424 -38 -175 729 -42
27 4 31 7 5604 -24 -291 0 34 27 61 18 4381 -43 -218 728 -43
30 8 38 1 5567 -37 -328 10 43 30 83 1 4299 -82 -300 726 -45
19 2 21 0 5546 -21 -349 0 46 13 59 8 4248 -51 -351 746 -25
18 1 19 1 5528 -18 -367 0 16 23 39 0 4209 -39 -390 742 -29
25 3 28 0 5500 -28 -395 0 16 15 31 3 4181 -28 -418 740 -31
22 9 31 0 5469 -31 -426 2 11 33 46 2 4137 -44 -462 737 -34
28 6 34 0 5435 -34 -460 0 7 13 20 5 4122 -15 -477 765 -6

18 30
20 30
34 30
11 30
20 30
14 30

Policing Year Retirements Other 
Leavers

Total 
Leavers

Compulsory 
Redundancy

Voluntary 
Redundancy

Other 
Leavers

Total 
Leavers

2009/10 211 117 328 6 0 251 257
2010/11 247 70 317 11 97 320 428

2011/12 to date 142 29 171 12 139 127 278
Overall Total 600 216 816 29 236 698 963

31-Mar-12

31-Jul-11

30-Sep-11
31-Oct-11

31-Aug-11

30-Nov-11
31-Dec-11
31-Jan-12

28-Feb-11

29-Feb-12

31-Mar-11
30-Apr-11
31-May-11
30-Jun-11

30-Sep-10
31-Oct-10
30-Nov-10

31-Jan-11
31-Dec-10

31-May-10
30-Jun-10
31-Jul-10
31-Aug-10

31-Jan-10
28-Feb-10
31-Mar-10
30-Apr-10

Police Officers

Appointments

337

Police Staff including PCSOs

Appointments

248
130
19
486

106
2
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Month Ending

31-Mar-09
30-Apr-09

Police Staff including PCSOs PCSO

Total 
Leavers

Total 
Leavers

Police Officers

31-May-09
30-Jun-09

Excludes Police Authority

356

31-Jul-09
31-Aug-09
30-Sep-09
31-Oct-09
30-Nov-09
31-Dec-09

 


